489

SELECT BIBLIOGRAPHY

PRIMARY SOURCES

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

The Bombay Stamp Act 1958

The Central Excise and Salt Act 1944

The Central Sales Tax Act

The Chit Funds Act 1982

The Code of Civil Procedure 1908

The Constitution of India

The Customs Act 1962

The English Stamp Act 1891

The Hindu Succession Act 1956

The Hindu Marriage Act 1955

Hand Book for Registration Officials Department of Registration, Government
of Tamil Nadu

Hand Book of Circulars and G.O’s published by Kallakuruchi Registration
District Employees Association

The Income Tax Act 1961

The Indian Stamp Act 1899

The Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996

The Indian Companies Act 1956

The Indian Contract Act 1872

The Indian Evidence Act 1872



19.
20.

21.

22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.

490
The Indian Partnership Act 1932

The Indian Stamp Act 1899 & The Indian Registration Act 1908 ( as

applicable to Andhra Pradesh)

The Indian Registration Act 1908 (as applicable to Tamil Nadu)

The Karnataka Stamp Act 1957

The Kerala Stamp Act 1959

The Limitation Act 1963

The Negotiable Instruments Act 1881
The Notaries Act 1952

The Rajasthan Stamp Act 1998

The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

Security Interest Act, 2002

The Sale of Goods Act 1930.

The Specific Relief Act 1963

Stamp Duty Land Tax —Finance Act 2003 (U.K)

The Tamil Nadu Societies Registration Act 1975

The Tamil Nadu Registration Manual Part —|

The Tamil Nadu Registration Manual Part —lI

The Tamil Nadu Stamp Manual

The Tamil Nadu Court Fees and Suits Valuation Act 1955
The Transfer of Property Act 1882

The Wealth Tax Act



491

SECONDARY SOURCES

A) BOOKS , COMMENTARIES AND REFERENCES:

Sims.B.J - Sergeant on Stamp Duties

(Fifth Edition London Butterworths 1968)

Robert C.Smith - Stamp, Death, Estate and Gift
(Barrister —at-Law) Duties ( Third Edition) published by
the Law Book Company of Australia Private

Limited

Rudall,A.R and Jordan,H.W- Law of Stamp Duties — 19™ Edition

Reg Nock - Stamp Duty Land Tax

The New Law by Jordan Publishing Ltd.,

Krishnamoorthy.K - The Indian Stamp Act 1899 as

amended upto date, 8" Edition Wadha and

Company, Nagpur



492

Krishnamurthi Aiyar.S - Law Relating to the Indian
Stamp Act 5" Edition by Universal Law

Publishing Company Private Limited

Abay.M.Shah - The Bombay Stamp Act 1958
June 2004 Edition by Snow White

Publications

Sathpal Puliani - The Karnataka Stamp Act 1957 2002
7" Edition by Karnataka Law Journal

Publications

9. Rama Raju,P.V - The Indian Stamp Act and The
Registration Act as in force in Andhra

Pradesh 4™ Edition by Asia Law House

10. Suseelan.R - The Kerala Stamp Act 1959 by Swami

Law House Cochin-35

11.  Chris White House - Revenue law Principles and Practice

(12" Edition)



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Monroe, J.G

Mulla by Dileep Dalal

Arulselvam,M

Arulselvam,M

Arulselvam,M

Anbalagan,K.P

Anantharaman,K.S, Prof

Anson,W.R

493

The Law of Stamp Duties

The Indian Registration Act 1908 by

Butterworths New Delhi 10" Edition

The Tamil Nadu Stamp Manual

Law relating to Limitation

The Tamil Nadu Land Encroachment

Act, 1905 and the Tamil Nadu Public

Premises Act 1975

Administration of Urban Local

Bodies, Corporations, Municipalities

and Water Supply Demand No: 33 ~

2003-2004, 2004-2005

General Laws and Procedure

The Law of Contracts



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Arulselvam,M

Abhichandani,R.K

Bakshi,P.M

Echart Tolle

Gibaldi, Joseph

Ganapathy,T.N

Basu,D.D

Bakshi,P.M

494

- The Madras High Court Original
Side Rules
- The Transfer of Property Act 1882
( Eight Edition)

- The Constitution of India

- The Power of Now

- MLA Handbook for Writer of Research

Papers New Delhi Affiliated East Wet Press, 1996

- A pocket Guide to Thesis Writing ,

Ravi Publications Madras - 83

Constitutional Law of India ( 6"

Edition)

Mulla Civil Procedure Code ( 13"

Edition)



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Chawla,S.K

Das,M.N

Lord Denning

Lord Denning

Dileep Dalal

Divekar,G.M

Gerald Dworkin

495

- Law of Arbitration and

Conciliation

- Law relating to Partition
published by Eastern Law

House ( 5™ Edition)

- The Discipline of Law

- The Closing Chapter

- Mulla The Indian Registration

Act (10" Ediiton)

- Practical Guide to Deeds and

Documents

- Odgers’ Construction of
Deeds and Statutes Fifth

Edition



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Girish Ahuja and Ravi Gupta, Dr

Gower,L.C.B

Gopinatha Rao,C.H

Girish Ahuja and Ravi Gupta,Dr

Hidyatullah,M and Arshad Hidyatullah

Jain,R.K

Joshua Rozenberg

Taxation of Capital Gains

Principles of Modern

Company Law (6™ Edition)

Ownership of Flat

Direct Taxes Ready Reckoner
with Tax Planning ( First
Edition) published by Bharat

Law House Pvt Ltd New Delhi

Mulia’s Principles of
Mahomedan Law

(19" Edition)

The Central Excise and Salt

Act

The Search for Justice

ublished by The Law Book

Company (P) Ltd



42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

Joshua Rozenberg

Kelkar,R.V

Krishnan,R

Krishnamurthy,S

Krishnamurthi,K

Mathrubutham

497

Trial of Strength by Richard Cohen

Books - London

Lectures on Criminal Procedure
published by Eastern Book Company

( 3" Edition)

Handbook of Industrial Approvals
and Foreign Collaborations (First

Edition 1995)

Treatise on Chit Funds (1999)

Deccan Publication

Law of Court Fees in Tamil Nadu

The Tamil Nadu City Tenants

Protection Act , Deccan Publication

Chennai



48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Manoharan,T.N

Mulla

Manoharan,T.N

Manohar,V.R & Chitaley,W.W

Nabhi

Narayana,P.S

Nani Palkhivala,A

Parameswaran,S

498

Immovable Property Transactions

and Income Tax implications

The Code of Civil Procedure

Direct Tax Laws

AIR Manual (5" Edition 1989)

Tax Planning through Capital Gains

Pleadings and Practice (Civil and

Criminal ) 2" Edition published by

Asia Law House

We the Nation

The Lost Decades

Law relation to Power of Attorney



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

499

Peter Adediran -

Ramakrishnan,V -

Rajah Chelliah,J,Dr -

Ravi Puliani and Mahesh Puliani -

Ramaiah,A -

A Practical Guide to Business Law

and the Internet

Appellate Side Rules (Rules of the
High Court of Judicature at Madras in
its Appellate Jurisdiction 1965) 3
Edition published by Madras Law

Journal

Final Report of Tax Reforms and

Revenue Augmentation Commission

Sick Industrial Companies (Special
Provisions) Act, 1985 and Board for
Industrial and Financial

Reconstruction Regulations, 1987

The Guide to the Indian Companies

Act 1956



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

Ramaswami,M.S

Ramachandran.V.G

Ratanlal and Dhirajlal’'s

Ramanatha Aiyar,P

Robert M.Abbey and Mark

B.Richards

Singhal,J.P

Sathyajeet A.Desai

500

The Tamil Nadu Town and Country

Planning Act, 1971

Law of Writs ( 3™ Edition)

The Law of Evidence 19" Edition

Wadhara and Co. Nagpur

Concise Law Dictionary 1997

A Practical Approach to
Conveyancing published by

Blackstone Press Ltd.,

Indian Partnership Act

Principles of Hindu Law 17" Edition

Butterworths New Delhi



501

68. Sen,B - D’Souza's Conveyancing~publishec

by Eastern Law House

69. Sethi - Banking Regulation Act 1949 ( Fifth
Edition ) published by Law

Publishers India Pvt Ltd

70. Shambhudas Mitra - Legal and Constitutional Dictionary

published by Eastern Law House

71.  Sivaramalingom,G - The Tamil Nadu Buildings (Lease
and Rent Control )Act 1960
published by Coimbatore Book
Agency

72.  Sanjiva Row - The Indian Registration Act 10"

Edition

73.  Satyajeet .A.Desai - Mulla Hindu Law (17™ Edition)

74. Srinivasa lyengar,T.R The Copy Right Act 1957 published

by Law Book Company



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

Takwani,C.K

Trevelyan,G.M

Sir Thomas Erskine Holland

Tax Mann

Tax Mann

Tax Mann

Vepa P.Sarathi

Vinod K.Singhania,Dr

Monica Singhania

502

Lectures on Administrative Law

(3™ Edition)

English Social History

The Elements of Jurisprudence (13"

Edition)

Central Sales Tax Act

The Income Tax Act 1961

Employees ~ How to Save Income

Tax

Law of Transfer of Property Third

Edition, Eastern Book Company

Students’ Guide To Income Tax



83.

84.

85.

86.

503

Vishwa Lochan Madan

William Henry Hudson

Sir William Wade

& Christopher Forsyth

Xavier,A.G

Sale & Purchase of

Properties~A Legal Guide

Outline History of English

Literature

Administrative Law ( 8"

Edition)

Social History of England



1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)
9)
10)
11)

12)

13)

504

B) LAW JOURNALS

All India Reporter (AIR)

All England Law Report

Bharat's Digest of Supreme Court Cases 1950 to Date Volume 1 by Justice
Ranganath Misra and Ashok Soni

Current Tamil Nadu Cases (CTC)

The Centennial Digest of The Madras Law Journal Civil and Criminal ( 1891 —
1990) Volume 10 by R.Narayanaswamy

Chartered Secretary (ICSI, New Delhi)

Civil Law Digest ( Ready Referencer ) (1991-1995) Edition 1996 by
S.K.Awasthi

Digest of Current Tamil Nadu Cases

Indian Law Reporter

Madras Law Journal (MLJ)

Supreme Court Cases (SCC)

Tamil Nadu Yearly Digest —2003 ( Civil , Criminal , Revenue and Service)
Edition 2004 by A.K.Tripathi and Dr.S.C.Tripathi

Writ Law Reporter

s
o

N



505

C) MEDIA
1) The Economic Times
2) The Hindu
3) The New Indian Express
4) Indian Real Estate 2003-2004
5) India Today
6) A Guide to Home Loans (Volume 2) 2003
7) A Guide to Bangalore Real Estate (Volume 1) 2003
8) A Guide to Indian Real Estate 2003-2004
9) Times of India

10) A Guide to Chennai Real Estate - Vol. 1,2 & 3
11) Financial Express

12) Business Line



1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

506

D) WEB-SITES

www.usa.history.info

www.karigr.org/fakestamppaper

http://www.tnreginet.net

http://kalalchennai.tn.nic.in

www.in.gov.in/gorders/energy

http://registration.tn.nic.in




Indian Stamp Act, 1899 a€“ Amendments (proposed). February 5, 2019. In brief. The Finance Bill, 2019, has proposed certain
amendments in the Indian Stamp Act, 1899 (the Act) bringing uniformity in the levy of stamp duty on securities whether through physical
or dematerialised form. The amendments also seek to introduce a central mechanism for collection with respect to stamp duty(ies) by
certain authorised entities for issuance and transfer of securities and subsequent disbursement of the duty collected to the respective
states. In detail. Key definitions. In accordance with the Indian Stamp Act 1899 read with the laws for stamp duty of respective States
and Union Territories - stamp duty is required to be paid in case of assignment of debt. State. Rate of Stamp Duty. Applicable Law.
Andhra Pradesh. 0.1% of the loan amount securitized or debt assigned with underlying securities (max stamp limit of Rs.1 Lakh). (a)
The Indian Stamp Act, 1899.A (a) The Indian Stamp Act, 1899. (b) Tamil Nadu Stamp Act, 2013. Telangana. (a) The Indian Stamp Act,
1899. (b) The Indian Stamp (Andhra Pradesh Extension and Amendment) Act, 1959. Tripura. The Stamp Act of 1765 (short title Duties
in American Colonies Act 1765; 5 George lll, c. 12) was an Act of the Parliament of Great Britain which imposed a direct tax on the
British colonies in America and required that many printed materials in the colonies be produced on stamped paper produced in London,
carrying an embossed revenue stamp. Printed materials included legal documents, magazines, playing cards, newspapers, and many
other types of paper used throughout the colonies, and it had to be



