SELECT BIBLIOGRAPHY

PRIMARY SOURCES

- 1. The Bombay Stamp Act 1958
- 2. The Central Excise and Salt Act 1944
- 3. The Central Sales Tax Act
- 4. The Chit Funds Act 1982
- 5. The Code of Civil Procedure 1908
- 6. The Constitution of India
- 7. The Customs Act 1962
- 8. The English Stamp Act 1891
- 9. The Hindu Succession Act 1956
- 10. The Hindu Marriage Act 1955
- Hand Book for Registration Officials Department of Registration, Government of Tamil Nadu
- 12. Hand Book of Circulars and G.O's published by Kallakuruchi Registration

 District Employees Association
- 13. The Income Tax Act 1961
- 14. The Indian Stamp Act 1899
- 15. The Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996
- 16. The Indian Companies Act 1956
- 17. The Indian Contract Act 1872
- 18. The Indian Evidence Act 1872

- 19. The Indian Partnership Act 1932
- 20. The Indian Stamp Act 1899 & The Indian Registration Act 1908 (as applicable to Andhra Pradesh)
- 21. The Indian Registration Act 1908 (as applicable to Tamil Nadu)
- 22. The Karnataka Stamp Act 1957
- 23. The Kerala Stamp Act 1959
- 24. The Limitation Act 1963
- 25. The Negotiable Instruments Act 1881
- 26. The Notaries Act 1952
- 27. The Rajasthan Stamp Act 1998
- The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
- 29. The Sale of Goods Act 1930.
- 30. The Specific Relief Act 1963
- 31. Stamp Duty Land Tax –Finance Act 2003 (U.K)
- 32. The Tamil Nadu Societies Registration Act 1975
- 33. The Tamil Nadu Registration Manual Part –I
- 34. The Tamil Nadu Registration Manual Part -II
- 35. The Tamil Nadu Stamp Manual
- 36. The Tamil Nadu Court Fees and Suits Valuation Act 1955
- 37. The Transfer of Property Act 1882
- 38. The Wealth Tax Act

SECONDARY SOURCES

A) BOOKS, COMMENTARIES AND REFERENCES:

Sims.B.J - Sergeant on Stamp Duties
 (Fifth Edition London Butterworths 1968)

2. Robert C.Smith - Stamp, Death, Estate and Gift

(Barrister –at-Law) Duties (Third Edition) published by

the Law Book Company of Australia Private

Limited

3. Rudall, A.R and Jordan, H.W- Law of Stamp Duties – 19th Edition

4. Reg Nock - Stamp Duty Land Tax

The New Law by Jordan Publishing Ltd.,

5. Krishnamoorthy.K - The Indian Stamp Act 1899 as

amended upto date, 8th Edition Wadha and

Company, Nagpur

6.	Krishnamurthi Aiyar.S	-	Law Relating to the Indian
			Stamp Act 5 th Edition by Universal Law
			Publishing Company Private Limited
7.	Abay.M.Shah	-	The Bombay Stamp Act 1958
			June 2004 Edition by Snow White
			Publications
8.	Sathpal Puliani	-	The Karnataka Stamp Act 1957 2002
			7 th Edition by Karnataka Law Journal
			Publications
9.	Rama Raju,P.V	-	The Indian Stamp Act and The
			Registration Act as in force in Andhra
			Pradesh 4 th Edition by Asia Law House
10.	Suseelan.R	-	The Kerala Stamp Act 1959 by Swami
			Law House Cochin-35
11.	Chris White House	-	Revenue law Principles and Practice
			(12 th Edition)

12.	Monroe, J.G	-	The Law of Stamp Duties
13.	Mulla by Dileep Dalal	-	The Indian Registration Act 1908 by Butterworths New Delhi 10 th Edition
14.	Arulselvam,M	-	The Tamil Nadu Stamp Manual
15.	Arulselvam,M	-	Law relating to Limitation
16.	Arulselvam,M	-	The Tamil Nadu Land Encroachment Act, 1905 and the Tamil Nadu Public Premises Act 1975
17.	Anbalagan,K.P	-	Administration of Urban Local Bodies, Corporations, Municipalities and Water Supply Demand No: 33 ~ 2003-2004, 2004-2005
18.	Anantharaman,K.S, Prof	-	General Laws and Procedure
19.	Anson,W.R	-	The Law of Contracts

20.	Arulselvam,M	- The Madras High Court Original
		Side Rules
21.	Abhichandani,R.K	- The Transfer of Property Act 1882
		(Eight Edition)
22.	Bakshi,P.M	- The Constitution of India
23.	Echart Tolle	- The Power of Now
24.	Gibaldi, Joseph	- MLA Handbook for Writer of Research
		Papers New Delhi Affiliated East Wet Press, 1996
25.	Ganapathy,T.N	- A pocket Guide to Thesis Writing ,
		Ravi Publications Madras - 83
26.	Basu,D.D -	Constitutional Law of India (6 th
		Edition)
27.	Bakshi,P.M -	Mulla Civil Procedure Code (13 th
		Edition)

28.	Chawla,S.K	-	Law	of Arbitration and
			C	onciliation
29.	Das,M.N		-	Law relating to Partition
				published by Eastern Law
				House (5 th Edition)
30.	Lord Denning		-	The Discipline of Law
31.	Lord Denning		_	The Closing Chapter
51.	Lord Domling			The Greening emaples
32.	Dileep Dalal		-	Mulla The Indian Registration
				Act (10 th Ediiton)
33.	Divekar,G.M		-	Practical Guide to Deeds and
				Documents
				O. L. and Occupation of
34.	Gerald Dworkin		-	Odgers' Construction of
				Deeds and Statutes Fifth
				Edition

35.	496 Girish Ahuja and Ravi Gupta, Dr	-	Taxation of Capital Gains
36.	Gower,L.C.B	-	Principles of Modern Company Law (6 th Edition)
37.	Gopinatha Rao,C.H	-	Ownership of Flat
38.	Girish Ahuja and Ravi Gupta,Dr	-	Direct Taxes Ready Reckoner with Tax Planning (First Edition) published by Bharat Law House Pvt Ltd New Delhi
39.	Hidyatullah,M and Arshad Hidyatullah	-	Mulla's Principles of Mahomedan Law (19 th Edition)
40.	Jain,R.K	-	The Central Excise and Salt
41.	Joshua Rozenberg	-	The Search for Justice ublished by The Law Book Company (P) Ltd

42.	Joshua Rozenberg	-	Trial of Strength by Richard Cohen
			Books - London
43.	Kelkar,R.V	-	Lectures on Criminal Procedure
			published by Eastern Book Company
			(3 rd Edition)
44.	Krishnan,R	-	Handbook of Industrial Approvals
			and Foreign Collaborations (First
			Edition 1995)
45.	Krishnamurthy,S	-	Treatise on Chit Funds (1999)
			Deccan Publication
46.	Krishnamurthi,K	-	Law of Court Fees in Tamil Nadu
47.	Mathrubutham	-	The Tamil Nadu City Tenants
			Protection Act , Deccan Publication
			Chennai

48.	Manoharan,T.N	-	Immovable Property Transactions
			and Income Tax implications
49.	Mulla	-	The Code of Civil Procedure
50.	Manoharan,T.N	-	Direct Tax Laws
51.	Manohar,V.R & Chitaley,W.W	-	AIR Manual (5 th Edition 1989)
52.	Nabhi	-	Tax Planning through Capital Gains
53.	Narayana,P.S	-	Pleadings and Practice (Civil and
	•		Criminal) 2 nd Edition published by
			Asia Law House
54.	Nani Palkhivala,A	-	We the Nation
			The Lost Decades
55.	Parameswaran,S	-	Law relation to Power of Attorney

56.	Peter Adediran -	A Practical Guide to Business Law
		and the Internet
57.	Ramakrishnan,V -	Appellate Side Rules (Rules of the
		High Court of Judicature at Madras in
		its Appellate Jurisdiction 1965) 3 rd
		Edition published by Madras Law
		Journal
58.	Rajah Chelliah,J,Dr -	Final Report of Tax Reforms and
		Revenue Augmentation Commission
59.	Ravi Puliani and Mahesh Puliani -	Sick Industrial Companies (Special
		Provisions) Act, 1985 and Board for
		Industrial and Financial
		Reconstruction Regulations, 1987
60.	Ramaiah,A -	The Guide to the Indian Companies
		Act 1956

61.	Ramaswami,M.S	-	The Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning Act , 1971
62.	Ramachandran.V.G	-	Law of Writs (3 rd Edition)
63.	Ratanlal and Dhirajlal's	_	The Law of Evidence 19 th Edition Wadhara and Co. Nagpur
64.	Ramanatha Aiyar,P	-	Concise Law Dictionary 1997
65.	Robert M.Abbey and Mark B.Richards	-	A Practical Approach to Conveyancing published by Blackstone Press Ltd.,
66.	Singhal,J.P	-	Indian Partnership Act
67.	Sathyajeet A.Desai	-	Principles of Hindu Law 17 th Edition Butterworths New Delhi

68.	Sen,B	-	D'Souza's Conveyancing~published
			by Eastern Law House
60	Sethi		Banking Regulation Act 1949 (Fifth
69.	Setrii	-	
			Edition) published by Law
			Publishers India Pvt Ltd
70.	Shambhudas Mitra	_	Legal and Constitutional Dictionary
70.	Silailibilidas milia		·
			published by Eastern Law House
71.	Sivaramalingom,G	_	The Tamil Nadu Buildings (Lease
	G		and Rent Control)Act 1960
			published by Coimbatore Book
			Agency
72.	Sanjiva Row	_	The Indian Registration Act 10 th
	·		Edition
73.	Satyajeet .A.Desai	-	Mulla Hindu Law (17 th Edition)
74.	Srinivasa Iyengar,T.R	-	The Copy Right Act 1957 published
			by Law Book Company

.

75.	Takwani,C.K	-	Lectures on Administrative Law (3 rd Edition)
76.	Trevelyan,G.M	-	English Social History
77.	Sir Thomas Erskine Holland	-	The Elements of Jurisprudence (13 th Edition)
78.	Tax Mann	-	Central Sales Tax Act
79.	Tax Mann	-	The Income Tax Act 1961
80.	Tax Mann	-	Employees ~ How to Save Income Tax
81.	Vepa P.Sarathi	-	Law of Transfer of Property Third Edition, Eastern Book Company
82.	Vinod K.Singhania,Dr Monica Singhania	-	Students' Guide To Income Tax

83.	Vishwa Lochan Madan	-	Sale & Purchase of
			Properties~A Legal Guide
84.	William Henry Hudson	-	Outline History of English
			Literature
85.	Sir William Wade		
	& Christopher Forsyth	-	Administrative Law (8 th
			Edition)
86.	Xavier,A.G	-	Social History of England

B) LAW JOURNALS

- 1) All India Reporter (AIR)
- 2) All England Law Report
- 3) Bharat's Digest of Supreme Court Cases 1950 to Date Volume 1 by Justice Ranganath Misra and Ashok Soni
- 4) Current Tamil Nadu Cases (CTC)
- 5) The Centennial Digest of The Madras Law Journal Civil and Criminal (1891 1990) Volume 10 by R.Narayanaswamy
- 6) Chartered Secretary (ICSI, New Delhi)
- 7) Civil Law Digest (Ready Referencer) (1991-1995) Edition 1996 by S.K.Awasthi
- 8) Digest of Current Tamil Nadu Cases
- 9) Indian Law Reporter
- 10) Madras Law Journal (MLJ)
- 11) Supreme Court Cases (SCC)
- 12) Tamil Nadu Yearly Digest –2003 (Civil, Criminal, Revenue and Service) Edition 2004 by A.K.Tripathi and Dr.S.C.Tripathi
- 13) Writ Law Reporter



C) MEDIA

- 1) The Economic Times
- 2) The Hindu
- 3) The New Indian Express
- 4) Indian Real Estate 2003-2004
- 5) India Today
- 6) A Guide to Home Loans (Volume 2) 2003
- 7) A Guide to Bangalore Real Estate (Volume 1) 2003
- 8) A Guide to Indian Real Estate 2003-2004
- 9) Times of India
- 10) A Guide to Chennai Real Estate Vol. 1, 2 & 3
- 11) Financial Express
- 12) Business Line

D) WEB-SITES

- 1) www.usa.history.info
- 2) www.karigr.org/fakestamppaper
- 3) http://www.tnreginet.net
- 4) http://kalalchennai.tn.nic.in
- 5) www.tn.gov.in/gorders/energy
- 6) http://registration.tn.nic.in

Indian Stamp Act, 1899 – Amendments (proposed). February 5, 2019. In brief. The Finance Bill, 2019, has proposed certain amendments in the Indian Stamp Act, 1899 (the Act) bringing uniformity in the levy of stamp duty on securities whether through physical or dematerialised form. The amendments also seek to introduce a central mechanism for collection with respect to stamp duty(ies) by certain authorised entities for issuance and transfer of securities and subsequent disbursement of the duty collected to the respective states. In detail. Key definitions. In accordance with the Indian Stamp Act 1899 read with the laws for stamp duty of respective States and Union Territories - stamp duty is required to be paid in case of assignment of debt. State. Rate of Stamp Duty. Applicable Law. Andhra Pradesh. 0.1% of the loan amount securitized or debt assigned with underlying securities (max stamp limit of Rs.1 Lakh). (a) The Indian Stamp Act, 1899. (b) Tamil Nadu Stamp Act, 2013. Telangana. (a) The Indian Stamp Act, 1899. (b) The Indian Stamp (Andhra Pradesh Extension and Amendment) Act, 1959. Tripura. The Stamp Act of 1765 (short title Duties in American Colonies Act 1765; 5 George III, c. 12) was an Act of the Parliament of Great Britain which imposed a direct tax on the British colonies in America and required that many printed materials in the colonies be produced on stamped paper produced in London, carrying an embossed revenue stamp. Printed materials included legal documents, magazines, playing cards, newspapers, and many other types of paper used throughout the colonies, and it had to be